501817171 02/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christoph Hartmann	01/20/2012
Sven Worm	01/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gebr. Schmid GmbH	
Street Address:	Robert-Bosch-Strasse 32-34	
City:	Freudenstadt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	72250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13356259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313 Phone: (561) 653-5000

Email: kendra.waterman@akerman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sarah E. Smith, Akerman Senterfitt

Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue, 4th Floor

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 304-919

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah E. Smith

Total Attachments: 1

source=20120203174130679#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027687 FRAME: 0817 \$40.00

United States of America Docket No. 304-919

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christoph HARTMANN, having an address of Lauterbadstrasse 57, 72250 Freudenstadt, Germany and Sven WORM, having an address of Horber Strasse 21, 72296 Schopfloch, Germany, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled DEVICE FOR CLEANING SUBSTRATES ON A CARRIER executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and filed as PCT international patent application number PCT/EP2010/060668, and

WHEREAS, Gebr. Schmid GmbH (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having a place of business at Robert-Bosch-Strasse 32-34, 72250 Freudenstadt, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee. We further grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns. in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by Assignors on the dates indicated below.

Date: 20.01.2012

Christoph HARTMANN

Date: 20.01.2012

Sven WORM

{22830225;1}

PATENT REEL: 027687 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 02/10/2012